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STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION

PART # PART NAME FW 1220/1280 CLASS 22

3 Impeller Bronze (3)

4 Impeller Key Steel (2)

5 Casing D.I. (6)

5A Casing Drain Plug Steel (2)

5B Suction Gauge Plug Steel (2)

5C Jack Screw Steel (2)

5D Casing Bolts Steel (2)

7 Cradle C.I. (1)

7A Cradle Bolts Steel (2)

10 Shaft Extension 316SS (4)

10A Shaft Fasteners Steel (2)

12 Impeller Nut/Bolt Steel (2)

12A Impeller Washer Steel (2)

22 Backhead D.I. (6)

22A Backhead Bolts Steel (2)

22B Vent Plug Steel (2)

33 Bent Steel Base (Horizontal Option) Steel (2)

56 Casing Foot (Horizontal Only) C.I. (1)

56A Casing Foot Bolts (Horizontal Only) Steel (2)

75 Snap Ring Steel (2)

77 Casing Gasket Teflon (7)

95A Mechanical Seal Stationary Ceramic

95B Mechanical Seal Rotary S/S, Carbon & Viton (8)

98 Shaft Guard Steel (2)

98A Shaft Guard Bolts Steel (2)

431 Strainer (Vertical Only) 304SS

432 Strainer Tank (Vertical Only) C.I. (1)

432A Tank Gasket (Vertical Only) Buna-N (9)

432B Tank Plug (Vertical Only) Steel (2)

433 Strainer Tank Cover (Vertical Only) Steel (2)

433A Cover Bolts (Vertical Only) Steel (2) / Cast Iron

433B Cover Gasket (Vertical Only) Buna-N (9)

(1) Cast Iron
(2) AISI 1020
(3) Bronze ASTM B584

(4) ANSI 304 S/S
(5) ANSI 316 S/S
(6) Ductile Iron – ASTM A536

(7) Teflon
(8) Viton® Elastomer
(9) Buna-N Rubber

Viton® is a registered Trademark of E.I. DuPont Co.
Teflon® is a registered Trademark of E.I. DuPont Co.

PUMP TYPE FW1220 FW1280

Direction of Rotation 
(Viewed from Motor End) CW CCW

Casing Thickness, Minimum 3/8” (10 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)

Corrosion Allowance 1/8” (3 mm) 1/8” (3 mm)

Impeller Balance
Standard

Optional Extra
Single Plane

Dynamic
Single Plane

Dynamic

Flanges
ANSI Class

Facing
Finish

300
Raised Face

125 Ra

300
Raised Face

125 Ra

Suction Pressure, Maximum 50 PSIG (345 kPa) 50 PSIG (345 kPa)

Power Rating, Maximum
@1750 RPM
@1150 RPM

40 hp (30 kW)
15 hp (11 kW)

125 hp (93 kW) 
30 hp (22 kW)

Seal Chamber Dimensions
Length (Depth)

Inside Diameter (Bore Dia.)
3” (76 mm)

5 3/8” (137 mm)
3.75” (95 mm)
6” (152 mm)

Material Class 22 (Ductile Iron) 22 (Ductile Iron)

Maximum Working Pressure 100 PSIG (690 kPa) 100 PSIG (690 kPa)

Pumping Temperature
Minimum
Maximum

-20ºF @ 100 PSIG (-29ºC @ 690 kPa) 
250ºF @ 100 PSIG (121ºC @ 690 kPa)

-20ºF @ 100 PSIG (-29ºC @ 690 kPa) 
250ºF @ 100 PSIG (121ºC @ 690 kPa)

Hydrostatic Test Pressure 150 PSIG (1034 kPa) 150 PSIG (1034 kPa)
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SERIES FW 1200
VERTICAL WATER PROCESS PUMPS 

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING FW1200-A1

FW 1200 SERIES VERTICAL PUMPS WITH INTEGRAL STRAINER

GENERAL TABLE

DISCHARGE SUCTION

PUMP
SERIES

PUMP
SIZE

DISCHARGE
SIZE

DISCHARGE
O.D.

DISCHARGE
THICKNESS

DISCHARGE
B.C.

DISCHARGE
BOLTS

SUCTION
SIZE

SUCTION
O.D.

SUCTION
THICKNESS

SUCTION
B.C.

SUCTION
BOLTS X Y Z HA HB HC HD HE HF HG HE BH

FW1220 4X6X10 4.00
(102)

10.00
(254)

1.31 MIN
(33)

7.88
(200) (8) - ¾” 6.00

(152)
12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 10.62

(270)
10.88
(276)

14.00 
(356)

7.75
(197)

3.88 
(99)

10.50
(267)

5.25
(133)

7.00
(178)

9.88
(251)

7.29
(185)

7.25
(184)

0.63
(16)

FW1280 6X8X12½ 6.00
(152)

12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 8.00

(203)
15.00
(381)

1.62 MIN
(41)

13.00
(330) (12) - ⅞” 11.75

(299)
12.00
(305)

19.22 
(488)

9.00 
(229)

4.5 
(114)

12.50 
(318)

6.25
(159)

8.00
(203)

15.81
(402)

9.34
(237)

13.00
(330)

0.81
(21)

IMPORTANT: Do not use for construction unless certified.

HD

Z

SEAL VENT 
CONNECTION

YX

S
U
C
T
IO
N

Ø P
REF

Ø P
REF

4 - Ø 1.00 (Ø25)

4 - Ø BH

AB
REF.

SUCTION GAUGE
CONNECTION

CASING
DRAIN

CP REF.

HG

HF

HE

HE
8.87
(225)

HA

HB

HC

STRAINER
TANK DRAIN 
CONNECTION

D
IS
C
H
A
R
G
E

FW1220/FW1280
MOTOR
FRAME

ØP
REF.

CP
REF.

AB
REF.

182TC 8.03 (204) 12.00 (305) 7.81 (198)

184TC 8.03 (204) 13.00 (330) 7.81 (198)

213TC 9.96 (253) 15.00 (381) 8.69 (221)

215TC 9.96 (253) 16.125 (410) 8.69 (221)
254TC 13.44 (341) 18.88 (479) 11.19 (284)
256TC 13.44 (341) 20.75 (527) 11.19 (284)

284TC 14.63 (372) 22.13 (562) 13.13 (334)

286TC 14.63 (372) 23.63 (600) 13.13 (334)

324TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375)

326TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375)

364TC 19.75 (502)     27.50 (699)  16.25 (413)

365TC 19.75 (502)     28.50 (724) 16.25 (413)

404TC 21.5 (546) 29.50 (749) 17.5 (445)

405TC 21.5 (546) 31.00 (787) 17.5 (445)

All dimensions are in inches and millimeters.

FW 1200 SERIES HORIZONTAL PUMPS WITH ECONOMY BASEPLATE

GENERAL TABLE

DISCHARGE SUCTION

PUMP
SERIES

PUMP
SIZE

DISCHARGE
SIZE

DISCHARGE
O.D.

DISCHARGE
THICKNESS

DISCHARGE
B.C.

DISCHARGE
BOLTS

SUCTION
SIZE

SUCTION
O.D.

SUCTION
THICKNESS

SUCTION
B.C.

SUCTION
BOLTS X Y HB HC HD

FW1220 4X6X10 4.00
(102)

10.00
(254)

1.31 MIN
(33)

7.88
(200) (8) - ¾” 6.00

(152)
12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 10.00

(254)
14.00
(356)

5.92 
(150)

5.25
(133)

7.25 
(184)

FW1280 6X8X12½ 6.00
(152)

12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 8.00

(203)
15.00
(381)

1.62 MIN
(41)

13.00
(330) (12) - ⅞” 13.50

(343)
19.22
(488)

7.00 
(178)

6.25 
(159)

13.00 
(330)

IMPORTANT: Do not use for construction unless certified.

FW1220/FW1280 FW1220 FW1280
MOTOR
FRAME

ØP
REF.

CP
REF.

AB
REF.

HA HA

182TC 8.03 (204) 12.00 (305) 7.81 (198) 30.00 (762) –

184TC 8.03 (204) 13.00 (330) 7.81 (198) 30.00 (762) –

213TC 9.96 (246) 15.00 (381) 8.69 (221) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)

215TC 9.96 (246) 16.125 (410) 8.69 (221) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)
254TC 13.44 (341) 18.88 (479) 11.19 (284) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)
256TC 13.44 (341) 20.75 (527) 11.19 (284) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)

284TC 14.63 (372) 22.13 (562) 13.13 (334) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

286TC 14.63 (372) 23.63 (600) 13.13 (334) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

324TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

326TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

364TC 19.75 (502)     27.50 (699)  16.25 (413) – 39.00 (991)

365TC 19.75 (502)     28.50 (724) 16.25 (413) – 39.00 (991)

404TC 21.5 (546) 29.50 (749) 17.5 (445) – 42.00 (1067)

405TC 21.5 (546) 31.00 (787) 17.5 (445) – 42.00 (1067)

SERIES FW 1200
HORIZONTAL WATER PROCESS PUMPS 
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING FW1200-B1
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SUCTION GAUGE
CONNECTION
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(225)

18.00
(457)

Y
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(229)

4.75
(121)

CASING
DRAIN
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0.50
(13)
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(38)

HB AB REF.

HD
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3.50 MAX (89)

SEAL VENT
CONNECTION

X

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)
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1.50
(38)
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The FW1200, designed specifically
for use with water, features two
pump sizes (in ductile iron construc-
tion), capacities to 3200 GPM (727
m3/hr), heads to 155 ft (47 m), max-
imum working pressure to 100 psig
(690 kPa), and maximum pumping
temperatures to 250ºF (121ºC).

The FW1200, designed specifically
for use with water, features two
pump sizes (in ductile iron construc-
tion), capacities to 3200 GPM (727
m3/hr), heads to 155 ft (47 m), max-
imum working pressure to 100 psig
(690 kPa), and maximum pumping
temperatures to 250ºF (121ºC).
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182TC 8.03 (204) 12.00 (305) 7.81 (198)

184TC 8.03 (204) 13.00 (330) 7.81 (198)

213TC 9.96 (253) 15.00 (381) 8.69 (221)

215TC 9.96 (253) 16.125 (410) 8.69 (221)
254TC 13.44 (341) 18.88 (479) 11.19 (284)
256TC 13.44 (341) 20.75 (527) 11.19 (284)

284TC 14.63 (372) 22.13 (562) 13.13 (334)

286TC 14.63 (372) 23.63 (600) 13.13 (334)

324TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375)

326TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375)

364TC 19.75 (502)     27.50 (699)  16.25 (413)

365TC 19.75 (502)     28.50 (724) 16.25 (413)

404TC 21.5 (546) 29.50 (749) 17.5 (445)

405TC 21.5 (546) 31.00 (787) 17.5 (445)

All dimensions are in inches and millimeters.

FW 1200 SERIES HORIZONTAL PUMPS WITH ECONOMY BASEPLATE

GENERAL TABLE

DISCHARGE SUCTION

PUMP
SERIES

PUMP
SIZE

DISCHARGE
SIZE

DISCHARGE
O.D.

DISCHARGE
THICKNESS

DISCHARGE
B.C.

DISCHARGE
BOLTS

SUCTION
SIZE

SUCTION
O.D.

SUCTION
THICKNESS

SUCTION
B.C.

SUCTION
BOLTS X Y HB HC HD

FW1220 4X6X10 4.00
(102)

10.00
(254)

1.31 MIN
(33)

7.88
(200) (8) - ¾” 6.00

(152)
12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 10.00

(254)
14.00
(356)

5.92 
(150)

5.25
(133)

7.25 
(184)

FW1280 6X8X12½ 6.00
(152)

12.50
(318)

1.50 MIN
(38)

10.62
(270) (12) - ¾” 8.00

(203)
15.00
(381)

1.62 MIN
(41)

13.00
(330) (12) - ⅞” 13.50

(343)
19.22
(488)

7.00 
(178)

6.25 
(159)

13.00 
(330)

IMPORTANT: Do not use for construction unless certified.

FW1220/FW1280 FW1220 FW1280
MOTOR
FRAME

ØP
REF.

CP
REF.

AB
REF.

HA HA

182TC 8.03 (204) 12.00 (305) 7.81 (198) 30.00 (762) –

184TC 8.03 (204) 13.00 (330) 7.81 (198) 30.00 (762) –

213TC 9.96 (253) 15.00 (381) 8.69 (221) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)

215TC 9.96 (253) 16.125 (410) 8.69 (221) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)
254TC 13.44 (341) 18.88 (479) 11.19 (284) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)
256TC 13.44 (341) 20.75 (527) 11.19 (284) 33.00 (838) 35.50 (902)

284TC 14.63 (372) 22.13 (562) 13.13 (334) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

286TC 14.63 (372) 23.63 (600) 13.13 (334) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

324TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

326TC 17.5 (445) 24.50 (622)  14.75 (375) 37.00 (940) 39.00 (991)

364TC 19.75 (502)     27.50 (699)  16.25 (413) – 39.00 (991)

365TC 19.75 (502)     28.50 (724) 16.25 (413) – 39.00 (991)

404TC 21.5 (546) 29.50 (749) 17.5 (445) – 42.00 (1067)

405TC 21.5 (546) 31.00 (787) 17.5 (445) – 42.00 (1067)

SERIES FW 1200
HORIZONTAL WATER PROCESS PUMPS 
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING FW1200-B1
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SUCTION GAUGE
CONNECTION

8.87
(225)

18.00
(457)

Y

9.00
(229)

4.75
(121)

CASING
DRAIN

HC
0.50
(13)

1.50
(38)

HB AB REF.

HD

HA

C REF.

3.50 MAX (89)

SEAL VENT
CONNECTION

X

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)

1.25
(32)

1.50
(38)

1.50
(38)

1.50
(38)

The FW1200, designed specifically
for use with water, features two
pump sizes (in ductile iron construc-
tion), capacities to 3200 GPM (727
m3/hr), heads to 155 ft (47 m), max-
imum working pressure to 100 psig
(690 kPa), and maximum pumping
temperatures to 250ºF (121ºC).

The FW1200, designed specifically
for use with water, features two
pump sizes (in ductile iron construc-
tion), capacities to 3200 GPM (727
m3/hr), heads to 155 ft (47 m), max-
imum working pressure to 100 psig
(690 kPa), and maximum pumping
temperatures to 250ºF (121ºC).
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES FW40100-A1
PUMP SIZE 4”X6”X10”

PUMP TYPE FW1220
4” DISCHARGE X 6” SUCTION

1750 RPM / 1150 RPM 
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9" DIA
77% EFF.
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FW 1200 SERIES PUMP PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES FW60125-A1
PUMP SIZE 6”X8”X12.5”

PUMP TYPE FW1280
6” DISCHARGE X 8” SUCTION

1750 RPM / 1150 RPM 

PU
M

P 
PE

RF
O

RM
AN

CE
: T

hi
s 

cu
rv

e,
 b

as
ed

 o
n 

ex
te

ns
ive

 te
sts

, d
ef

in
es

 th
e 

av
er

ag
e 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 o

f t
hi

s 
pu

m
p 

fo
r l

iq
ui

ds
 h

av
in

g 
a 

vis
co

sit
y 

of
 7

0 
SS

U 
or

 le
ss

. A
ctu

al
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 o

f i
nd

ivi
du

al
un

its
 m

ay
 d

iff
er

 sl
ig

ht
ly 

fro
m

 th
e 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 in

di
ca

te
d 

on
 th

is 
cu

rv
e.

 P
um

p 
ap

pl
ic

at
io

ns
 m

ad
e 

fro
m

 th
e 

da
ta

 c
on

ta
in

ed
 h

er
ei

n 
ar

e 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

co
nf

irm
at

io
n 

an
d 

ac
ce

pt
an

ce
 b

y 
ou

r E
ng

in
ee

rin
g

De
pa

rtm
en

t a
t o

ur
 In

di
an

ap
ol

is 
O

ffi
ce

.

(317) 293-2930  •  E-mail: info@deanpump.com

MET-PRO
A Met-Pro Fluid Handling Technologies Business

Combining the Resources of Dean Pump, Fybroc & Sethco

Global Pump Solutions  

PU
M

P 
PE

RF
O

RM
AN

CE
: T

hi
s 

cu
rv

e,
 b

as
ed

 o
n 

ex
te

ns
ive

 te
sts

, d
ef

in
es

 th
e 

av
er

ag
e 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 o

f t
hi

s 
pu

m
p 

fo
r l

iq
ui

ds
 h

av
in

g 
a 

vis
co

sit
y 

of
 7

0 
SS

U 
or

 le
ss

. A
ctu

al
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 o

f i
nd

ivi
du

al
un

its
 m

ay
 d

iff
er

 sl
ig

ht
ly 

fro
m

 th
e 

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 in

di
ca

te
d 

on
 th

is 
cu

rv
e.

 P
um

p 
ap

pl
ic

at
io

ns
 m

ad
e 

fro
m

 th
e 

da
ta

 c
on

ta
in

ed
 h

er
ei

n 
ar

e 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

co
nf

irm
at

io
n 

an
d 

ac
ce

pt
an

ce
 b

y 
ou

r E
ng

in
ee

rin
g

De
pa

rtm
en

t a
t o

ur
 In

di
an

ap
ol

is 
O

ffi
ce

.

1150 RPM
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FW 1200 SERIES PUMP PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES FW40100-A1
PUMP SIZE 4”X6”X10”

PUMP TYPE FW1220
4” DISCHARGE X 6” SUCTION

1750 RPM / 1150 RPM 
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FW 1200 SERIES PUMP PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES FW60125-A1
PUMP SIZE 6”X8”X12.5”

PUMP TYPE FW1280
6” DISCHARGE X 8” SUCTION

1750 RPM / 1150 RPM 
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FW 1200 SERIES PUMP PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES
FW6000-A1 – SUCTION SIZE 6”
FW8000-A1 – SUCTION SIZE 8”

PUMP TYPE FW 

CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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SUCTION SIZE 8”

FW SERIES STRAINER PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVES
FW6000-A1 – SUCTION SIZE 6”
FW8000-A1 – SUCTION SIZE 8”

PUMP TYPE FW 

CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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SUCTION SIZE 8”

FW SERIES STRAINER PERFORMANCE
CAPACITY – CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

CAPACITY – GALLONS PER MINUTE
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SUCTION SIZE 6”
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